Return to: Affiliated Land Services, Inc., P.O. Box 17035, Salem, OR 97305

MICROWAVE BEAM PATH EASEMENT AND RELEASE

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RICHARD B. STEWART AND ARLINE L. STEWART, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTORS", do hereby grant to TELEPHONE UTILITIES OF EASTERN OREGON, INC. DBA PTI COMMUNICATIONS, its successors and assigns, hereinafter referred to as "TU", a perpetual microwave beam path easement and the right to clear and keep cleared all trees and other obstructions which rise to an elevation of forty (40) feet or more above ground level, the clearing of which may be necessary and convenient for the purpose of initiating and maintaining microwave transmissions over and across those lands of GRANTORS, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows:

A strip of land twenty (20) feet in width situated in Lot 6 of Block 9 of TRACT NO. 1019, WINEMA PENINSULA UNIT NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County. Oregon, the centerline of said strip being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Southerly boundary of said Lot 6 with the centerline traverse of microwave transmissions of TU existing as of the date of this grant, said point lying East 260 feet, more or less, from the Southwest corner of said Lot 6; thence from said point on an azimuth of 42.322° for a distance of 350 feet, more or less, to a point on the boundary of said Lot 6 and the termination of this centerline description.

It is agreed that TU shall have access to said described property for the purposes stated and shall be responsible for any damage to said lands of GRANTORS caused directly by its exercise of the rights herein granted, including reimbursement to GRANTORS for the stumpage value of any and all merchantable timber cleared by All trees or other obstructions cleared by TU under the terms of this Microwave Beam Path Easement and Agreement shall be removed from the lands of GRANTORS by TU, leaving said lands of GRANTORS in a neat and orderly condition.

GRANTORS covenant and warrant that said described property is free and clear from all liens and encumbrances except zoning ordinances, building and use restrictions, reservations in Federal patents, easements of record and the following:

TU shall assume full responsibility to acquire and maintain, at its sole expense, any and all permits or other regulatory authorizations required for its exercise of the rights herein granted.

It is the intent of the parties hereto that the easement described herein shall be centered on the centerline traverse of microwave transmissions placed into continuous use over said lands of GRANTORS under that Microwave Beam Path Easement and Agreement recorded July 14, 1992 in Book M92 of Deeds at Page 15405 of Klamath County Records. For and in consideration of the rights granted herein, TU hereby releases and quitclaims to Grantor all rights conveyed to TU in said Microwave Beam Path Easement and Agreement.

Telephone Utilities of Eastern Oregon, Inc. dba PTI Communications

MICROWAVE BEAM PATH EASEMENT AND RELEASE - PAGE 1

STATE OF QALIF	DIE60) ss.			
BE IT REMEMBE	RED, That on this (t^{t})	day of MARCH	4	
1993, before me, the	e undersigned, a Notar	y Public in and for s	said County and	
State, personally app	peared RICHARD		HUD	
the identical individ	ARLINE L ual <u>s</u> described in and	who executed the w	thin instrument	
and acknowledged to	me that THEY execut	ed the same freely an	d voluntarily.	2)
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto s	et my hand and affixe	1 my official seal	
the day and year fir	st above written.			
	$(\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{T}}}}}}}}}}$	\mathcal{O}		
\$6666565656555555	meneral Vice	hele U. V.	hackey	
MICHELE A.	MOXIFY & Notary Publ	c in and for the State	$e \text{ of } \underline{CA.V} \qquad 0$	$b_{-\parallel}$
NOTARY PUBLIC-	CALIFORNIA WIY COMMISSI	on expires: <i>_6</i> <u>- 2</u>	0-45 Mm	\$
SAN DIEGO (COUNTY &			3
My Commission Expire				8
			2)
				100.00
STATE OF	(((الما			
그리가 나는 나는 의 인터 병원을 하는 것이) s:	3.		
COUNTY OF LIA	<u> </u>			
BE IT DEMEMB	ERED, That on this 23	day of Agail		
1993, before me, th	ne undersigned, a Nota	ry Public in and for	said County and	
State percenally ar	peared William H.	Womman.		1 1
orace, her sometry of			cm 1 1 T14*1*4.	
the person who sign	ned as View VACINGA	<i></i> — ∥ oi	Telephone Utilities	
the person who sign	ned as Vill Inside	t executed the within	instrument doing	
the person who sign	ned as View VACINGA	t executed the within	instrument doing	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same.	ned as <u>Viee fwside</u> inc., the corporation the mmunications, and acki	t executed the within nowledged to me that	instrument doing such corporation	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY	ned as <u>Viee fasside</u> , inc., the corporation the mmunications, and acking the work of the	t executed the within nowledged to me that	instrument doing such corporation	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY	ned as <u>Viee fwside</u> inc., the corporation the mmunications, and acki	t executed the within nowledged to me that	instrument doing such corporation	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY	ned as <u>Viee fasside</u> , inc., the corporation the mmunications, and acking the work of the	t executed the within nowledged to me that	instrument doing such corporation	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY	wheed as	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and	instrument doing such corporation	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY	where of the service	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of OVECIM	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Conexecuted the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and years.	where of the state	at executed the within nowledged to me that into set my hand and like in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year.	where of the state	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of OVECIM	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year.	where of the state	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of OVECIM	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year.	where of the state	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of OVECIM	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year.	where of the state	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of OVECIM	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year.	where of the state	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of OVECIM	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year of the day	whereof, I have herever first above written. Notary Pub.	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of OVECIM	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Con executed the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year of the day	whereof, I have herever first above written. Notary Pub.	at executed the within nowledged to me that unto set my hand and which in and for the Sta	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of <u>(XECOM)</u>	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Conexecuted the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year official search of the day and year official search of the day and year official search official search of the day and year official search	whereof, I have herever first above written. Notary Pub.	at executed the within nowledged to me that and and and and and and and and are sion expires:	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of NETON 7-93	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Conexecuted the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and years of the day and years of the day and years of the commission expression with the commission expression of the commission expression exp	WHEREOF, I have herever first above written. Notary Pub. My Commissions.	at executed the within nowledged to me that into set my hand and discount in and for the Stassion expires:	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of <u>(XECOM)</u> 7-43 the 10th recorded in Vol. M93	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Conexecuted the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and years of the day and years of the day and years of the commission expression with the commission expression of the commission expression exp	where of the corporation the mmunications, and acknown with the corporation the mmunications, and acknown with the corporation the corporation the corporation of the	at executed the within nowledged to me that into set my hand and disciplination and for the Stassion expires: O'clock A M., and duly on Page 10	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of <u>(XECOM)</u> 7-93 the 10th recorded in Vol. M93	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Conexecuted the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and year of the day	WHEREOF, I have herever first above written. Notary Pub. My Commissions.	o'clock A M., and duly on Page 10 Evelyn Biehn	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of NECOVA 7-93 the 10th recorded in Vol. M93 324 County Clerk	
the person who sign of Eastern Oregon, I business as PTI Conexecuted the same. IN TESTIMONY seal the day and years of the day and years of the day and years of the commission expression with the commission expression of the commission expression exp	WHEREOF, I have herever first above written. Notary Pub. My Commissions.	at executed the within nowledged to me that into set my hand and disciplination and for the Stassion expires: O'clock A M., and duly on Page 10	instrument doing such corporation affixed my official te of NECOVA 7-93 the 10th recorded in Vol. M93 324 County Clerk	

	1. DECEDENT'S FIRST MAME MOLIVIA 4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB 556-24-8413	BER Se AGE Last Birthday (Years) 70	Middle On P Sb. Under 1 Y Mos. Days		Country	2. SEX Male NACE (City and State or Fore Angeles, CA.	March 1	TH (Month Day, 1 , 1993 IH (Month, Day, Y , 18, 192	earl _ĝ
DICIDINI	BWAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?		☐XER/Outpatier		OF DEATH	(Check only one)			
	96. FACILITY NAME (If not		number)	9c, CITY		LOCATION OF DEATH	90	COUNTY OF DEAT Clamath	in .
	10a. DECEDENT'S USUAL O			BUSINESS/INDUSTRY		11, MARITAL STATUS - Mar Never Married, Widowed Divorced (Specify)	ned 12 SPOUSE III I		
	Farmer	Tish COUNTY	Agricul	Cture OWN OR LOCATION		Married 13d STREET AND NUMBER	Margare	t Carnes	
	Oregon	Klamath	Klama	th Falls	Tie page	3004 Carolin	18 DECEDENT	SEDICATION	
4 % P.S.	UMITS?	(Specify N Mexican,	io or Yes - If yes	s, specify Cuban, c.) No Yes			(Specify only higher nentary/Secondary (0	t grade completed	
PARENTS V	17. FATHER - NAME first		18. MOTHER		Whi	19 INFORMA	NT - NAME and rela		ed ·
	Edgar Roy C			Pearl Huls	emetery, cn		et Carnes : ON - City or Town, St		
DISFOSITION	X Burlat Cremation C Donation COther (Spe	ムー・イングレイ ヤーコー・ポケスプ	Eteri	ral Hills rial Gardens	1	Klama	th Falls, ()regon	
	21a. SIGNATURE OF FUNE		и метил В	21b LICENSE NUMBER		AE. ADDRESS AND ZIP OF Nal Hills Fun			
	Lonell 1	1. lost		93-49-1363	4711	Highway39, K		es. OR. 9	7603
REGISTRAR	23. DATE FILED (Month, De	MARUS	47			Charla	Bob	unson	_
		□ NIA			□ 1.7 × 48	S GIFT MADE? YES , XJNO : □N/A			
	នៅ "	E COMPLETED BY CERTIFY				TO BE COMPLETED O	INLY BY MEDICAL E	AMINER O	a e
	27. TIME OF DEATH	28. WAS MEDICAL EXAM		99	31a, TIME		RONOUNCED DEAD		Hour)
	8:33 A. M 29. To the best of my know due to the cause(s) and	M Yes No wledge, death occurred at the	he time, date, pl	ace and	32. On the	basis of examination and/o time, date, place and due to	or investigation, in my the causelst and ma	opinion death oc	curred
CERTIFIER :	(Gignature)	12/93		M.D.	(Signati				
	30. DATE STONED (Month)		$\overline{\cap}$		33. DATE S	SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)		COUNTY	
	A NAME, TITLE, ADDRES	SS AND ZIP OF CERTIFIER	MEDICAL EXAN	THER (Type or Print)					
	Jon G. Mc	Keller M.D.	2300 CLO	iirmont Drive, Type or Print)	Klam	ath Falls, Ore	<u> 1900 97601</u>	and the Gallerian	
ONDITIONS IF ANY HICH GAVE		INTER ONLY ONE CAUSE		96 - 11 (<u>116 - 1</u>		Annual Carter or Reso	ratory Arrest	Interval between	onset
FILSE TO	PART (a) Unbr	NIER ONLY ONE CAUSE	timal	Corren				and death	<u> </u>
TATING THE INDERLYING LAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:		**	The state of the s			interval between and draffi	onset
	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF:	4				پ ^{ەر} ر	interval between and death	onset
PEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICAL	NT CONDITIONS -	a to the underble	on causes olumn in PART I	37. Did	tobacco use contribute he death?	38. AUTOPS. 39.	If YES were findings remaining cause of di	
			7; - C	/) <i>(</i>	D S	No Unknown	□Yes KINo	□Yes □No □	WA .
	40 MANNER OF DEATH	41a DATE OF (Month, D.	ay,Year) If	ME OF 41c. INJURY	AM DE	ESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCC	URRED		o
	□ Accident □ u	Investigation Undetermined		ia □Yes □N		<u> </u>			
1,	13 Listing Dr	. IAIA DIACE (OF INJURY - At etc. (Specify)	home,tarm,street,factory,of	Noe 411, LO	CATION (Street and Numb	er or Rural Route No	imber, City or Tow	m, State)
7	RESERVED FOR REGISTE	RAR'S USE	1		1				
							0		
Pu.			ORIGINAL	— VITAL STATISTIC	S COPY			452	166,000
Dinney.		UE AND EXACT RE	PRODUCTIO	N OF THE DOCUME	NT OFFI	CIALLY			DEP
					1.4	0.1			\$
		MAR O	3 1993				I BARCUS ENE BARCUS		CAL
):				COUNT	REGISTRAR OUNTY, OREGON	· It	次。
角	DATE ISSUED	- A			Jk.,		المالية المستفدات		NO.
	DATE ISSUED		*****************	*************					11 July 20 14
EOFO	60V	TY OF KLAMA	TH: s	s.					
	DREGON: COUN				s		. 10	th)
	OREGON: COUN		Mar 1	garet Carne		M., and duly r	the	маз	
for rec	OREGON: COUN	A.D., 19 93	Mar	garet Carne	A. on P		the	маз	

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA

		CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATH			
	1A. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST	1B. MIDDLE	CK INK ONLY	LOCAL REGIST	RATION DISTRICT AND	CERTIFICATE NU
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	JOSEPH (GIVEN)	GEORGE	MUHA	2A. DATE OF March 30	DEATH—MO, DAY,	YR 2B. Hour 3
	White	S. HISPANIC—SPECIFY YES X		-Mo, Day, YR 7. AGE IN YEARS	IF UNDER 1 YEA	AR OF UNDER 24
	8. STATE OF 9. CITIZEN OF WHAT	10A. FULL NAME OF FATHER	I S RIPTU	OF 11A, FULL MAIDEN	NAME OF MOTHER	R 118.51
	PA U.S.A. 12. MILITARY SERVICE 13	Gregory Harry Mu.	ha Ukraine	Mariana Va	shcenko	Ukra
		175-18-5686	Married	Helen Louis		FE, ENTER MAIDE
	Professor	16B. USUAL KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Education	16C. USUAL EMPLOYER	16D. YEARS IN	17. EDUCATIO	ON-YEARS COM
USUAL RESIDENCE	18A. RESIDENCE—STREET AND NUMBER	R OR LOCATION	Pasadena City Col	lege i 32	20	I BC. ZIP Co
	1393 Lodgepole D	TIVE 18E. NUMBER CX YEARS	18F. STATE OR FOREIGN C		met	9254
	Riverside	IN THIS COUNTY	CA	AND ZIP CO	THOUSE MUHA-	14 大田田 (1)
PLACE OF	Residence		Riverside	1393 Loc	lgepole Dri	-wile
DEATH	190. STREET ADDRESS-STREET AN			Hemet, (A 92545 22 WAS DEATH REI	FORTED TO CORO
	1393 Lodgepole D	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE I	Hemet	BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH		10782
CAUSE	IMMEDIATE (A) Metastati	c Retroperitoneal S	Sarcoma	years	23. WAS BIOPSY PE	RFORMED
OF DEATH	DUE TO (B)		Toronto Inches		24A. WAS AUTOPSY	PERFORMED
	DUE TO (C)		Tong Carl		24B. WAS IT USED II	DETERMINANG C
	25. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CO	NTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELAT	ED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 21 2	26. WAS OPERATION PERFO	YES	
	INTESTINAL Fistula	caused by Tumor - 1	Malignant L	ntestinal bypass	and Coloston	ny 2/26/93
PHYSI- CIAN'S	OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLA CAUSES STATED. 27A. DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECEI	CE STATED FROM THE	Potoer	GO287	ER'S LICENSE NUMBER	270. DATE 5
CERTIFICA- TION	O JE OO	ONTH, DAY, YEAR 27E. TYPE A	TTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NA	ME AND ADDRESS		
	I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FO	OCCURRED AT 28A. SIGNATU	itken, M.D., 11370	Anderson Street	, Suite 2100,	Loma Linda 288. DATE SEA
CORONER'S	29. MANNER OF DEATH-WHITE ON ALL					
ONLY	suncide, nomicide, pending investigation or could not	be determined		308. INJURY AT WORK	SOC. DATE OF IN.	JURY 31. HOU
	32. LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR	LOCATION AND CITY)	33. DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY OCCURRED (E	VENTS WHICH RESULT	ED IN INJURY
FUNERAL DIRECTOR	34A. DISPOSITION(S) 34B. PLACE OF	FINAL DISPOSITION—NAME AND ADD	RESS 34C. DATE MO	DAY. YR. 35A. SIGNATU	RE OF EMBALMER	358. LICEN
AND	CR/TR 405 Whe		PA i 4_1_03	N-4	D-1 1	None
REGISTRAR	McWane Family Fur		1 1 0	OF LOCAL REGISTRAN	38.	REGISTRATION
STATE REGISTRAR	^	C	5 V	F 3.7	31 110	arch 31,]
VS-11 (REV. 7-9	92)	MAKE NO ERASURES, WHITE	EOUTS, OR OTHER ALTERA	TIONS		
		CERTIFIED CORV.C	E VITAL BECORDS	A. 00 0	n 04	
38790		\ cc	_ APR 0 1 199	Director, 1	dealth Servi	<u>1.0.</u> .ces,
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	COUNTY OF RIVERS	IDE J DATE ISSUE roduction of the document officially region	D - 이번째한 사용 오십시			The state of the s
	placed on file in the office of	f County of Riverside, Department of He	alth.			X TX
	1393 Frage	in to Helen m		Registrar SIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNI		
6500		ess prepared on engraved border disp	A, Ca 92545 Playing scal and signature of	- Registrar		ZINIE K
	15 4,0					能思多
STATE	OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.				
	음 경우에 마음을 하고 있다. 연호	Helen M Muha			.	
Filed fo		9 93 at 10:39	o'clockM.,	and duly recorded	10t1 in Vol. M93	
	of	Deeds	on Page _	10327		
FEE \$	10.00		Evleyn Bi		erk Lindou	
48 41 4	er and the control of	化化二甲基乙酰 化甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	The second secon			